Service Parts Manual for EG6062KTAL

EG6062K TAL &4-F it

T JH 23 T FEL BN ARG A PR A F]
Suzhou Eagle Electric Vehicle Manufacturing Co., Ltd.



| ndex

1-1BOAY PAS  (ZEEFTED oottt s st sttt n st 3
1-2  SideRear VIeW Mirror (IJEHIAL) oot et e e e s en s s en s s sssen s se s e s enesn s s snssnesnessaees 5
1-3  Inner REAr VIEW MiITTOr (P T FIBE) c.vvveercvcieiesieeseese ettt st 6
2-1 Frame Assembly, Floor (ZEZEEEG HIBLD oot 7
3-1 Steering Column AsSembly (FETAIFHELIL) oottt ettt 8
3-2 Redirector ASSEMBIY (BZ ] BRI ovvcveieceeeseeseec ettt st sttt s et 9
3-3 Steering Wheel ASSembly (5 TAIBE R covevecveeecieceesc sttt s st ss s 1
4-1 Brake Pedal & Parking Brake Pedal CHillZEEHR S IEZEBEIL) oo 12
4-2 Master Cylinder and Brake Pipe  CHlZNE IR SRIBNETEE ) ovoveeiesecese s 13
4-3 Front Brake Assembly (HTEEIBIAEEED oottt sttt 15
4-4 Rear Brake Assembly JFEEIZIZE S oottt ettt 17
4-5 Parking Brake System (BEZEABIBNEEIL) ottt 19
5-1 Front ShOCK ADSOMDEr (HITHAZRE ) coveveeeeieieieecsecte et ss sttt bttt s st 20
5-2 Front Suspension Arm (AT ZE G IR ) ovvceeececeeecee ettt 22
5-3 REAr SUSPENSION (JE LRI woveiececte ettt bbb e s st s s st 24
B-1 HaIf SNAIT CFH) oottt bbbt s sttt 26
Ly LY o [olU = X 0 TSR 27
6-3 Retarder AsSembly (EIRIEREEUID coviveeeieeecteeeesee ettt sttt s st 28
6-4 Differential ASSEMblY (ZETEZE R cocviveieiececieete ettt bt 29
T-LWHEE @MU TYIE (ZEAE) oottt bbb s sttt 31
8-1 Motor ASSEMDIY (AL ) oottt ss sttt 32
9-1 Turn Signal light, Headlight (RTFE 1T v T RAT ) oottt ss st ss s 34
9-2 Alarm Lamp, Electric Siren CEAT R, ZEHRIL) oottt 35
O-3Meter, SATKEY (U3, TFIE) ottt sttt 36
9-4 Radio and CD Player (WUBHIAT CD JEIBAE ) cvvovveeeeceereeessees e tesssesssesssesssssssss s sssesssssss s sssssssssssnssnsssnsssnens 38
9-5 Windshield Wiper Assembly CFITLELD ouvvuivececicicie sttt 39
9-6 Accelerator Assembly, DC Converter  (HITHEZREH, DCFEHET) oo, 41
9-7 Other Electric EQUIPMENtS (CHABHLEFBEAT) oottt st 42
9-8 Electronic Controller ASSembly CHELIE R wvvvucecicie ettt 44

Electric Controller 1268 ASSembly (1268 FLFEEU) wvuvecvceceeeeecceeceeeteese ettt tessssss s ssnsssen s 44

Electric CONtroller 1204 (1204 F2HI %) corvrveeereeeeeeeeseiesessssssssssses s ssssssssssssssssssssessss st sssssssssassasss s ssnsssssansaneans 46
9-9 Batteries and ConnECt WIre CHITILAZIEZE ) oovoieeceeeeeeeeee ettt e e 47
0-10 ChAIGEr (FEHLAR)  wooveeeeeeeieiesesse sttt s st bbb s bbb bbb st bbb sttt b s s st s st 49
10-1 HydrauliC lift CHBIEZETE) oottt s st sss sttt sssess st en s sesnssnssas 51
11-1 Heater component (BERUMIHLA ) ooocvoieceeceeeecesc ettt ss s 52
11-2 Heater shell (BERUHLEETEARTE) oottt sttt 54
11-3 Heater installation (BERUHLEZEEE ) ooocvoveceeceeeecesee ettt ssn s 55
12-1  CHEFPIE HAIA GO0 oottt st s bbb s st 57



1-1Body Parts (&)




1-1 Body Parts

(S

Item | Part number Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 5307110-005 Front bumper HI PR AT 1
2 | 6042-5205010 Dashboard PESS 1
3 | 5302010-024 Front body i JEC 1
4 | 5303010-007 Windshield GEEE €] 1
5 | 6020X-5601080 Roof&windshield frame L IREN 2
6 Rear windshield EEEE) S 1
7 | 6020X-5602100 Top fiberglass roof THUZE BN 1
8 | 6020X-5601000 Top frame assembly Tgi%%ﬁ% 1
9 | 6020X-5102020 Seat pot e RN 1

10 | 6042-5102021 Seat pot covering board HLh A AR 1
11 | 6020X-5102030 Rear body Ji JEC AR 1
12 | 5406100-002 Rear bumper Jo PRISEAT 1
13 | 6020X-5108002 Side trim {IUERT 2
14 Cargo bed phigil 1
15 | 6042-6503010 Seats assembly e 2
16 Side trunk door Je B AN 1A 2
17 Rear trunk door J TR S5 1 1A 1
18 handle £F 3
19 lock B 3

18
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1-2 SideRear View Mirror (fll 534

1-2 Side Rear View Mirror (] 5488%)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
. _ _ AW Y=L )
1 9002100-009 Side rear view mirror ;ﬁ 5tk 2 Eudipleural
S
2 | 6042-9002011 Side mirror bracket IELR S 2 Eudipleural




1-3 Inner Rear View Mirror (N)5¥L5)
1-3 Inner Rear View Mirror (K JG40EE)
Item | New Part No. Description K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 9001100-001 Inner rearview mirror 6083 LA 1
Inner rearview mirror 6083 P HILEE
2 9001010-001 1

holder

JAE




2-1 Frame Assembly, Floor (ZEZEERRK, HibR)

2-1 Frame Assembly, Floor (ZEZERR, HR)

Item | New Part No. Description HFK Qty/car | Remark
1 5101000-021 Frame assembly 6062 %31 1
2 5020-5105001 Bamboo floor 6062 17k 1
cutin
3 Floor mat 6062 Hufx 4 1
spot




3-1 Steering Column Assembly &%l S A

3-1 Steering Column Assembly (¥ [a1%l1E 5D

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 2705100-007 Steering column pAaEEiik=95Y5% 1
assembly
2704100-001 Gimbal J3 I8
2704300-007 Connecting rod AT
4 | 2704100-022 Gimbal 6043 Jj [a] 11




3-2 Redirector Assembly (i 5% B )
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3-2 Redirector Assembly (35[m3% B

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 2701100-007 Redirector assembly J7 B 1
2 | 2701220-008 Ball connector BRkL 2
3 | Q340814 Nut M14 LR fIER M4 | 2
4 | LT3401070BM2-1 | Rod AT 2
5 | Q340B12 Nut M12 LR fERML2 | 2
6 | LT3401020BM2 | gieering gear housing | %% [ 485 (k41 4F 1

1 255 1
7 | Q381B12 ANRITRIREE |
Slotted nut M12 —MF M12
8 | Q5000220 Split pin ©2.5x20 I 144 ©2.5%20
9 |2701111-008 Dustproof cover (RN
10 Left bracket bush ki e e
N S
11 | Q150B0840 Nk R
Bolt M8x40 M8x40
12 | Q40108 Gasket M8 PR M8 4
13 Right bracket of 1
redirector T m) o A5 S B8
14 | Q40208 Big gasket M8 KEkpE M8 4
|J Ly L Y
15 | 032608 Self-lock nut M8 2 BAFSRIRITN | 4
A PTEE2 L M8
16 | 2302100-007 Left knuckle e
17 | Q5000440 Split pin ®4x40 FF 4 D4ax40
RN il 3
18 | Q387B16 Slotted nut M16 ANIFREREE ),
—WF M16
N S
19 | Q150B1020 Nk R R
Bolt M10x20 M10x20
N S
20 | Q150B1060 Nk R
Bolt M10x60 M10x60
21 | Q40110 Gasket M10 “FEE M10 6
22 | Q40310 Gasket spring M10 FE M10 4
1 A5 g
23 | Q340B10 NAER
Nut M10 M10
Left bracket of
24 ) 1
redirector B ) 48 A S e
25 | 2302200-007 Right knuckle A W ) A 1
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3-3 Steering Wheel Assembly (J5 a4 8 5%)

3-3 Steering Wheel Assembly (75 3R

Item | New Part No. Description B/ Qty/car | Remark
1 2702100-005 Steering wheel 1 timber
Assembly J7 WAk Sk
2 | 6042-2702121 Steering horn cap J7 A B i 1
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4-1 Brake Pedal & Parking Brake Pedal CiIZhEEHR & B ZEREHR)

4-1 Brake Pedal & Parking Brake Pedal CHlIZhBEMR K B ZEBEHR )

Item | New Part No. Description B/ Qty/car | Remark

Brake pedal (include
service brake and . include

1 | 2803112-024 _ AR BT 1 .
parking brake) item 2-5
assembly

2 Service brake pedal AT Zh AR 1

3 Service brake bracket | 174 150 1

4 Parking brake pedal LS H it 1

5 Parking brake pedal LS H P 1




4-2 Master Cylinder and Brake Pipe (#I31RZE XIS ER)

[ 8]
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4-2 Master Cylinder and Brake Pipe (318 %E K HIZE )

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
Front brake assembly, A sh 2%
1 | 2801100-007 y. | i
LH 5954
Front brake assembly, A sh 2%
2 | 2801200-007 y. | AR
RH 5954
Rear brake assembly, | il zh s
3 | 2802100-006 y. | ZRfEdEE
LH 5954
Rear brake assembly, fES
4 | 2802200-006 y, | BURREEEE
RH 5954
ETyTe
5 | 2804100-022 _ MERRAME
Master cylinder I R
A[ 5 ] “4‘4\‘ 1%\
6 | 2805040-002 _ B 1
Reservoir Assembly %
7 | 2805020-008 Brake pipe 1800mm T 1800mm 2 1800mm
8 | 2805020-004 Brake pipe 600mm WA 600mm 2 600mm
9 2805030-008 Brake cable 600mm % 600mm 4 600mm
10 | 2805020-011 Brake pipe 1880mm WA 1880mm 1 1880mm
11 | 2805020-016 Brake pipe 500mm T 500mm 2 500mm
12 | 2805014-002 Tee connector . ii] 2
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4-3 Front Brake Assembly (Ri#SHIzh38 8 )
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4-3 Front Brake Assembly (Bi38#HI302% B

Iltem | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
2801100-007 Front brake assembly LH ﬁ?i@ﬁ;ﬂz}]%ﬁ%& 1
1 B ()
2801200-007 Front brake assembly RH ﬁ?i@ﬁ;ﬂz}]%ﬁ%& 1
B (D
2 | 2801310-007 Front brake drum HiJ 5035 2
3 | 2801110.007 Brake shoe assembly 6042 i il 3h A
5 v
4 Motherboard assembly JERAR S 2
5 |6204 Outer bearing A& 2
6 bush TS 2
7 Wheel nut B RRUR B 8
8 Wheel bolt BRI AR 8
9 | 6205 Inner bearing REPZS 2
10 Spring RS 2
11 Shoe gap self adjustment | B[ = fHHER )
pusher
12 Split pin T 14 2
13 Gasket Radic] 4
. BEAE I ZNATAT
14 Return spring 5 2
15 Return spring EEAL
16 Parking brake lever BRI ZATAT
17 Parking brake shoe pin BE 2 shEe
18 Brake shoe stationary | |z} [ 2 4
spring 50
19 Hold-down pin Jit SKET 4
20 | 2801130007 Front wheel cylinder Fg ;Iaézjja%ﬁ\ﬁ 5
21 | Q40306 Gasket spring M6 A M6 4
25 | Q15080610 Bolt Hex—head castle Y ¥id 4
M6x10 M6x10

16



4-4 Rear Brake Assembly (J534#1Z18 BB
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4-4 Rear Brake Assembly (J53%51303% M)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
2802100-006 ek
1 Rear brake assembly LH | i (%)
2802200-006 ek
Rear brake assembly RH | i ()
2 | 2802310-006 Rear brake drum Jri il 2
3 | 2802110-006 Brake shoe assembly 6042 il 5 4
A
4 Motherboard assembly JERAR S 2
5 Spring R 2
6 Split shield ring VARSEE]| 2
7 Thrust washer 1 2
8 Clearance plate B AR 2
J e i 2 [ i
9 Shoe gap self adjustment | [ 51448 i% 1
rod F
10 Ratchet wheel e 2
J K i 2 [ i
11 Shoe gap self adjustment | [ 51448 i% 2
rod F
12 Parking brake lever BEA B AT AT 2
13 Return spring BRI ZNATAT )
SRS
14 Brake shoe return spring | B} &2 A7 5 5% 2
15 | Q401 Gasket AT 4
16 Split pin T 14 2
17 Brake shoe stationary | |z} [ & 4
spring 50
18 Hold-down pin Jit SKET 4
19 | 2802130-009 _ Eﬁaq A 2
Rear wheel cylinder SOk
20 | Q40306 Gasket spring M6 A M6 4
21 | Q15080610 Bolt Hex—head castle Y. ¥id 4
M6x10 M6x10

18



4-5 Parking Brake System (B:ZE&IZIERH)

4-5 Parking Brake System (BEZEHIZIEY)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 Parking brake assembly B 2 BRI ik 1
2 Connecting rod AT 1
3 Parking tightwire connecting | B 474k 5% 1
plate He

2807320-006 Right parking tightwire B AER
5 | 2807310-006 Left parking tightwire RN R
6 Parking brake return spring ?’;;;%IJZ}JIEM 1
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5-1 Front Shock Absorber (FTIRESR)
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5-1 Front Shock Absorber (BiJEESL)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
2501100-007 | Front shock absorber RH | 1 T bk 1
1
2501200-007 | Front shock absorber LH | /IR AR Sk 1
5 Front coil spring B SR e 5L
3 Front coil spring seat I Ak AR L3 2
4 Spring bumper BRI S% i 2
5 Upper spring seat [[lE=3: S LD 2
6 Strut assembly, RH TR A 1
7 Strut assembly, LH IR A 1
8 | Q401 Washer Eilic 2
9 | Q403 Spring washer L A 2
10 Hex-head nut aY il =kt 3h: 2
11 Front strut support cap H k= A3 B 2 5 2
Front strut support, RH AT AR b2 2
12 1
2 A
Front strut support, LH e AR b2 2
13 1
2 A
14 Nut B AR B 6
15 | Q403 Spring washer L 2 6
16 | Q401 Washer P 6
17 Strut thrust bearing EE 2
18 Dust stal strut bearing B i 2
19 Bearing seat SO E 2
20 Front strut rubber support | ¥R 2z 2
21 Thrust rebound Stopper IR SN 2
22 | 2302200-007 Steering knuckle, RH A ) 1
23 | 2302100-007 Steering knuckle, LH e 1
24 Steering knuckle bolt I ) YT AR 2
o5 Steering knuckle spring | %% i 77 i 5 £l 5
washer
26 Steering knuckle nut e ) TR RS 2
27 Steering knuckle nut T 1) Y ] o2 MR B >
o8 Steering knuckle arm, RH | 743 # [ 15 1
29 Steering knuckle arm, LH | =% [ 5 1
30 | Q150B Hex-head bolt ANTS SRR 4
31 | Q403 Spring washer L R ] 4
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5-2 Front Suspension Arm (Bi 222 S RHL)
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5-2 Front Suspension Arm (Fi22L S mHLH)

Iltem | New Part No. Description B/ Qty/car | Remark
Front suspension arm | A& &
1 | 2503200-014 P IR B 2
assembly
Tension rod assembl TR SRy
2 | 2505100-022 y | WIS
41
3 Tension rod bush Rl 4ef £ 4
Tension rod plank R S SR
4 2
f:
5 Tension rod washer BT R Bl 2
Tension rod nut R AT R R
6 | Q330 H A 5 )
Tension rod plank Bolt | #1457 Y
7 | Q1508 p B A 7 R R 8
¥
Tension rod lank | &} Sy
g | 0401 p R A S HEF 8
gasket #
Tension rod lank | RLP7AT 72 2050
9 | Q403 _ P i o "o
spring washer T4
Tension rod plank nut | #H$7 Y
10 | Q353B P ” PR | g
Bolt M10x80 2 :
11 | Q150B1080 g 2 2
M10x%80
FREL IS
12 | Q254 Bolt ;%1: kIR 8

23



5-3 Rear Suspension (JEEZEER)
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5-3 Rear Suspension (JE&ZEER)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
Rear leaf  sprin sy
1 2508100-010 pring | JFH L £k 2
assembly
Leaf spring lower press I
2509014-007 pring P AR R T s 1
) plate RH BR 2 A
Leaf spring lower press | % Nk
2509013-007 pring P i T I 1
plate [H BR 2 A
3 | 2509016-007 Lower pad T 2
4 2509015-007 Upper pad LG 2
Rear leaf spring clam & s
5 2509012-007 pring p | JrbE LI 2
plate
6 | 2509011-010 Leaf spring U bolt B U AL A 4
7 Q40312 Gasket Spring M12 P M12 10
8 | Q40112 Gasket M12 T M12 18
Nut M12 1 AT
9 | Q340B12 ANIERE
M12
Bolt M12x100 Jo AR EE
10 2 ¥ 2
M12x100
Rear shock absorber T 7 Joh ik Inlcude
11 | 2504100-002 Gt 2 2
assembly 13
12 | Q40108 Gasket M8 P M8
Bush i \
13 Ejﬁ?%iﬁﬁ 4
R ES
14 | Q40208 Big gasket M8 K#pE M8
15 | Q40308 Gasket spring M8 AR M8
Nut M8 1 e
16 | Q340B08 A
M8
Bolt M10x60 75 S B2
17 | Q150B1060 NALEE
M10x60
18 | 2509021-007 Shackle inner plate 11 - P AR 2
19 Bush Ja M G R 8
IS
20 | 2509022-007 Shackle outer plate RER AL 2
21 | Q40310 Gasket spring M10 FE M10 4
Nut M10 1 RS B H
22 | Q340B10 AR,

M10

25



6-1 Half Shaft (&)

3 ) -a-'l: e
. P ) e
y =T -
o o ":'t__r.J " ;-I -
e \\ TN < .
”? N < 9
.l .| II I (=]
) #
5
6
6-1 Half Shaft (J#i)
Item | New Part No. Description B/ Qty/car | Remark
Left half axle for 19'
2402100-020 _ e 2l 1
spline rear axle
Left half axle for 18
2402100-007 _ ik 2l 1
1 spline rear axle
Right half axle for 19'
2402200-020 9 YER 2l 1
spline rear axle
Right half axle for 18’
2402200-007 9 Vel 1
spline rear axle
Lz tgIRly
2 2600011-011 16
Tyre bolt M12x45 M12x45
3 Bearing capping Bl 56 2
4 | 9010007-06206-001 | |nner shield fing 24 2
5 | 6206 Bearing 6206-Z 7k 6206-Z 2
6 | 9010007-06206-000 | Outer shield ring S5 2
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6-2 Axle House (3F5%)

13 (inciuding 1-12) - °f} o
3 y o Yy
= B _& .
3 B BRI
Ny /';
. e 2 7 ?
2 : &
3 B
. fi
13 «F i
S y Bl
== & f = 10
._'.""::I » ﬁ .I= ':"'l.
o 1§ + 31 ®
P o P I1.1 ¥
¥ ._:,;", 1 ;
: g
11
—
6-2 Axle House (¥53%)
Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 Retarder case Y BUE IR N 1
2 Right half axle sleeving PER R i 1
3 Oil seal (F) B32x47x8 | jlidf (F) B32x47xg | 1
4 Blanking adapter Hisk 3
5 Left half axle sleeving i 2N 1
6 oil pan ) 1
7 Filler bolt R 1
8 Filler bolt gasket T A A HR 1
9 Drain bolt LY ES 1
10 Drain bolt gasket TSI B A 2R 1
11} Q15080825 Bolt M8x25 ANk mex2s | 34
12 | Q40308 Gasket spring M8 A M8 34
Rear Axle Assembl .
YG8061B Y _ JEMF R 18 A 1
13 (Square flange, 18 spline)
Rear Axle Assembl .
2400000-007 Y JEMF R 19 1

(Round flange,19 spline)
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6-3 Retarder Assembly (EyRGESE E D

a2 . e
He s : "'-\vv F X %,
L L .
' Léi'/l T R
oy i %
ﬁ-\: | PE)\H L 1 ~.
WERETE 1% 4 el
..$.| ,3; ] Y-
- f— ] 1
-.{ ?:.\I'\. '
: 7
y,
6-3 Retarder Assembly (FEyGEEE R
Item | New Part No. Description B/ Qty/car | Remark
Retarder Assembl B BLEINYD
2403100-007 Yo il B
L (Square flange,18 spline) | (18 /G #F)
Retarder Assembl B BLEINYD)
YG8063-2403000 y . )ﬁﬁf%ﬁ & 1
(Round flange, 19 spline) (19 HiJE )
2 | 2403112-010 Gear shaft et T 1
3 9010006-6005RZ-000 Bearing 6005/P6 Hli7& 6005/P6 2
4 2403011-EG2024-000 Shield ring 47 418 47 4
5 9010007-6005RZ-000 | Bush £ 1
) HE (P
6 2403302-EG2024-000 Oil seal (F) B32x47x8 1
B32x47x8
7 2403006-EG2024-000 | Blanking adapter ik 3
8 9010006-6303RS-000 Bearing 6303/P6 Hhi7% 6303/P6 2
9 | 2403114-010 Gear shaft Il WECHITT 1
10 8x20 Bond 8x20 it 8x20 1
11 | 9010007-6303RS-000 | Spacer (RS 1
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6-4 Differential Assembly (ZEEZEER)

12
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6-4 Differential Assembly (ZE#28 8 5K)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | DP-146 Differential housing FEIHR T 1
2 DP-147 Spheroidal thrust washer R HEEE 1
3 DP-148 Planetary gear RS 2
4 DP-149 Axle shaft gear et e 2
5 | DP-150 Planetary gear shaft AT e 1
6 | DP-151 Adjusting gasket WA 2
7 | DP-152 Large gear Kkt 1
8 | DP-153 Bearing 6008 Hh7& 6008 2
9 | DP-154 Pin 5x45 %4 5x45 1
10 | DP-155 Washer HJE 2
11 | DP-156 Driving bevel gear screw IX B AR IRE T 8
Differential Assembly(include | 2% % SR (BL35
12 | 2403200-008 ) 1
item1-11) 1-11)
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7-1Whed and Tyre (F#)

3
| i S I1" \ i
| 9 | b
- i
| =
|
I
7-1 Wheel and Tyre (FE#)
Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 2602100-009 Tire IR R K 4
2 | 2601100-014 Rim et 4
T E G M
3 | 2600011-011 16
Tyre bolt M12x45 el Y I
4 | 2600012-013 Wheel nut B IRIERE 16
5 | 2601210-004 Tyre valve I 4




8-1 Motor Assembly (EEHLE )
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8-1 Motor Assembly (ELHLE )

Item | New Part No. Description 2 Qty/car | Remark
XQ-3.8 Motor assembly (Sepex) E;E\ﬁi(ﬁ%&)’ 1 EG6042K01,EG6062K01
J)
1
XQ-3.8-4 Motor assembly (Series) 22&5}2(”‘%%&'), 1 EG6042K,EG6062K
/)
2 MT-002 Commutator end of cover | #h5ef i) 2§ A ¥ 1
MT-003 Bolt W 2
4 MT-004 Gasket spring AR 2
5 | 3002020005 Sp?ed sensor for TR A KA (Y N
Chinese motor i)
6 10PMS08-01 magnet coil T34 1
7 MT-007 Bearing Bl A& 1
8 MT-008 Gland ring He B 1
9 | MT-009 Armature binding post LK 2 A 2
10 | XQ-3.8/040 Brush shelf i 4 4
11 | XQ-3.8/020 Ca-rbon brush for BRI ALY 4
Chinese motor
12 | MT-012 Bolt W 4
13 | MT-013 Motor case HLHLFE A 1
14 MT-014 Field coil kit Jilid 25 Pl 4
15 | MT-015 Pole core TGAR R L 4
16 | MT-016 Armature FELAX 1
17 | XQ-3.8/030 Brush spring i 55 1
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9-1 Turn Signal light, Headlight (B3 R4T BIRAT)

|
fa
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—— —
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N

9-1 Turn Signal light, Headlight

N\
fff W
II'|I-- II|I|I
i) Il
s

(AU 4T~ BURKD

Iltem

New Part No. Description K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 3101100-004 Headlight AT 2
2 | 3109100-004 Turn signal LAmpel 4
3 | 3106100-003 Brake light Ja BT 2




9-2 Alarm Lamp, Electric Siren (BT R, ZHEE)

9-2 Alarm Lamp, Electric Siren (BT MR, R

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 3124100-002 Alarm Lamp T K 1
Self-tapping screw VA iR/ B
> | Q270 pping AV [IiTNSPL 4
WRET
3 | 3210100-003 Electric siren ARG 1
4 Electric siren microphone | 3 #5154 1
5 hook iy 1
Self-tapping screw RSB Y
6 | 0271 pping TRk A K 5
WRET——C Y
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9-3 Meter, Start key (XF, FF%)
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9-3 Meter, Start key ({{F&, FFK)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
Digital meter(Metric, | % 7 4l & 1 &
1 | 3212100-052 12.49:1 gear ratio) (A R L 1
)
Digital meter(Metric, | % 7 41 & 1 &
3212100-053 10.25:1 gear ratio) (AW, mE 1
)
Digital meter(British, | £ 7~ 41 & 1 %
3212100-054 12.49:1 gear ratio) e, I L 1
)
Digital meter(British, | £ °~ 41 & 1L #&
3212100-055 10.25:1 gear ratio) e, o L 1
)
2 | 3032010-002 Emergency switch JERSTASS 1
3 | 3032010-001 Forwards/Reverse switch | #EiE JF% 1
4 | 3001010-002 Start key MUK 1
5 | 3032020-001 Tow/Run Switch Heshieq7 % 1
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9-4 Radio and CD Player (WHBALFI CD #&iEs)

9-4 Radio and CD Player (WA CD #EiH38)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | SCA-988A Radio WL 1
2 | 8501200-002 CD player assembly CD #l 1
3 | 8501110-002 Dustproof cover BB 42 1
4 | 3037100-001 Wired mircrophone HEEE 1
5 | 8503010-001 antenna Rk 1
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9-5 Windshield Wiper Assembly (T &%)
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9-5 Windshield Wiper Assembly (R &)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark

L 3006100-007 Windshield wiper motor | F&|HHLE K 1
assembly

2 6042-3016020 Windshield wiper arm Rl 1
3 | 6042-3016030 Wiper brush il 1
4 Shield P 1
5 Nut R R) 1
6 Nut R} 3
7 Gasket spring LR 3
8 Gasket P 3
9 Bolt A 3
10 | 6041-3016000 Wiper Assembly (Include Y ) 1

1-9)
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9-6 Accelerator Assembly, DC Converter (ISR MR, DC )

1

9-6 Accelerator Assembly, DC Converter (JIi#E28E R, DC #H#g:)

Item | New Part No. Description K Qty/car | Remark
Accelerator Assembl T A o (s
1 | 1007100-005 e y | EESAER |
(including pedal) )
2 | 3048100-004 DC converter DC 4% 300W 1
4 To 48V out B 48V i\

3 To 12Vin P2 12V
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9-7 Other Electric Equipments (2

ELAth B AR T )

42



9-7 Other Electric Equipments (3fh 38 %)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 8510010-004 loud speaker 7k 2
2 3024100-002 Combination switch HEFFR 1
3 | 3211010-001 Backup buzzer [[ERES 1
4 | 3004010-001 Electric horn LI\ 1
5 Fuse box RIS & 1
6 | 8503010-001 Antenna Rk 1 1.7m
7 | 3129010-002 Electronic flasher MDD 12V 1
8 | 8510011-004 Waterproof cover P g BiK e 2
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9-8 Electronic Controller Assembly (B8R

Electric Controller 1268 Assembly (1268 BiEERK)




9-8 Electronic Controller Assembly (E#ZE R
Electric Controller 1268 Assembly (1268 B R /K)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 1005100-007 Controller 1268 i 1268 1
2 6042-1005011B | Heat diffusion plate EAY T 1 Aluminum
Connect wire . one red
3 | 3313020-004 352%2700mm FHYRZE A 2 and one
black
4 | F26-ANL-425A Main fuse T 1 425A
5 Main fuse socket TS T A S 1
6 Fuse buckle PRBS 41 1
7 F26-R005-20A-01 | Fuse 20A B A5 W 1 10*38/20A
8 | 1005420-001 20A Fuse socket B b 24 1 (10*30)
9 | MZJ-200A/004 Main contactor BRI 1
10 Main contactor bracket TP S 48 1
11 Copper bar % 3
Connect wire | & 155
12 | 3313020-002 5 ) 4
35°x800mm 35°x800mm
13
14 Shunt socket I3t SR 2
15 | 1005310-002 Shunt s 1 S00A /
75mV
16 | 3302000-048 Controller wire e Er PN 1
17 | 5108011-022 Dustproof cover RERTE (O 1

=
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Electric Controller 1204 (1204 #=#I8%)

10 1

‘. S fi

\

€

LM TeN

©

Electric Controller 1204 (1204 #$H13%)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 1005100-014 Controller 1204 Pl #% 1204 1
2 | 1005200-004 Solenoid TR 1
3 | 1005510-004 Main fuse 250A F AR 250A 1
4 | 1005420-001 Accessory fuse holder B LR 565 P 1
5 | 1005410-001 Accessory fuse 10A B DR S 10A 1
6 | TC611A-48V Charger protector HLAR TR A 1
7 | 1005310-002 Shunt ok 1
8 | 1005030-002 Contactor for direction e [m) F A 2% 1
9 | 3302000-047 Controller wire harness | |4k ol 1
10 Solenoid bracket T el g S 48 1
11 | 1005021-018 Heat diffusion plate RS AR 1
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0-9 Batteriesand Connect Wire (B RELR)
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9-9 Batteries and Connect Wire (ELJHRELR)

Item | New Part No. Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 1101100-002 Battery105 &yt 105 8
2 6082-3018006 Connect wire 1 3 352x230mm
3 | 6082-3018005 Connect wire CERIIRUESR2Y 4 352%200mm
4 Binding post jacket EE5 Y R IAk oS 12
5 Gasket spring M8 A M8 16
6 | FB01009 British system nut 5/16-8 | J&ifi|#2 £} 5/16-8 16
7 | 2025-3022015 Charger hamess 1
assembly 78 AL A AR A
8 |1101012-001 Battery impact block & HLh Hebh
9 |1101011-002 Battery dead lever & LA AT
10 | 6082-5102072-001 | Battery box it
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9-10 Charger (FEHES)
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9-10 Charger (FEHE2)

Item | New Part No. Description B/ Qty/car | Remark

1 603172 Charger case 7o HL A AR R 1

2 70423 Shunt KA HLBH 1

3 3606 Output fuse R BS 1

4 7458 Rectifier By 1

5 663511 Transformer AR A 1

6 | 1103150-003 Circuit board HHL B AR 1
ST48V/25A-230V-A | Charger Assembly 230V 7 FLALA K 230 1

7 PIAN
1103100-005 Charger Assembly 110V | oy 41 44 1 110 1
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10-1 Hydraulic lift (EEZF)

"~ || |!r . M 2
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1-1 Hydraulic lift (GEEZF)
Item | Part number Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 | 5020-9015400 Hydraulic system WIERG 1
2 Hydraulic rod WA 1
3 | 5020-9015410 Hydraulic system inlet pipe | i & g0k e 1
Hydraulic system return
4 | 5020-9015420 _ . - 1
pipe W R Gl
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11-1 Heater component (BRI
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11-1 Heater component (BEXMLALE)

Item | Part number Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 Heat exchanger AT e 28 1
2 Gasket B g5 1
3 Combustion tube WRIE 1
4 Burner WRlpeds 1
5 Gasket B 1
6 Combustion fan wheel Wk IR e 1
7 Fan motor bracket WU LS 48 1
8 Fan motor KU FELHL 1
9 Controller i g 1

10 Heating fan wheel LR R e 1
11 Oil pump lead M ERTESY 1
12 Combustion air inlet Wikt <A 1
13 Inlet pipe e 1
14 Glow plugs H A TE 1
15 Exhaust pipe HAE D 1
16 Overheating sensor T AL s 1
17 Insulation pad P FhER 1
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11-2 Heater shell (BERALERSP5%)

11-2 Heater shell (BBEXNLERASE)

Item Part No Description FHeAE AR Qty/Car | Remark
1 Wires box cover ek f 1
2 Upper housing R 1
3 Heat outlet A 1
4 Down housing TE5E 1
5 Heat inlet st n 1
6 Outlet &inlet mask HEH A 1




11-3 Heater installation (BERMLZ23E)
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11-3 Heater installation (BEXAMLZ23E)

Item Part No Description TR AR Qty/Car | Remark
1 Host computer EHL 1
2 Main harness B9 1
3 Fuseholder PRI 22 J3 1
4 Self-tapping screws 4 * 16 H BUEET 4%16 1
5 Fuse box cover PR & 1
6 Blade fuse 1ili Jr U W 1
7 Control switch A PIS
8 Control switch connector PRI IR 1
9 Fault diagnosis connector | iz W% 2% 1
10 Suction pipe Wy 1
11 Reducing Tee . 1
12 Tubing clamp meERT 12
13 Tubing connector Ak 5
14 Pipeline LITRIINES 2
15 Pipe filter JEMES 1
16 Oil pump MiERS 1
17 Pump connector MHERSEEDR 1
18 Oil pump lead EEIESS 1
19 Pump clamp ®8/10 MR KT ©8/10 1

20 M6 nut M6 2 ] 4
21 Tubing clamp ®12/14 mE R e12/14 2
22 self-tapping screw 5.5 * 30 | %4 [ B0IZ4] 5.5%30 1
23 Intake pipe clamp HAERT 1
24 Intake pipe WA 1
25 Intake pipe guard WAEENE 1
26 self-tapping screw 5.5 * 20 | [ [ BUIE4] 5.5%20 2
27 Intake pipe retaining clip HAE e RT 1
28 Spacer g 4
29 Seals pad B 1
30 Exhaust pipe clamp HAERT 1
31 Exhaust pipe HAE 1
32 Exhaust pipe retaining clip | U Ex <1 1
33 Exhaust pipe guard HEER 1
34 Self-tapping screw 3 * 30 H BUEET 3*30 4
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12-1 (P Hard door)

57



12-1 (34 Hard door)

Item | Part number Description 2K Qty/car | Remark
1 o U] Ef= 22 Y595 1
2 | 6043PT-6301100 Driver's door frame assembly T AR 590 1
3 | 6043PT-5404020 Left 2nd push-pull side windows Jr HERLN B 1
4 | 6043PT-6204111 windows buckle T PR A 2
5 | 6043PT-5404010 Left front triangular side windows JE AT = A 1
6 | 6043P-6105012 Door Lock Box WK 2
7 | 6043P-6105010 Door lock assembly WE:9595 2
8 | 6043KF-6106010 | Door hinge I TBRE 4
9 right side enclose assembly O R 1
10 | 6043PT-6101200 ﬁﬁ AR A 1

front passenger door frame assembly 514
11 | 6043PT-5304020 Right push and pull side windows A ZHERL A
12 | 6043PT-5304010 | Right front triangular side windows AR = A0
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